Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Overdraft Facility

Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited
(“the Bank”)
Policy Pledge Loan Overdraft Facility
January 2026

This product is an overdraft facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of
this product but please refer to our offer letter' for the final terms of your overdraft
facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this
product. You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the
information in this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

The following annualised rates apply to overdraft facilities falling within the

Annualised ) )

Interest Rate respective loan amount brackets below:
Interest rate Loan Amount Annualised interest rate (or range
basis of annualised interest rate)
The Bank’s Up to HK$ 5,000/ USD $ HKD: (i) from 1% below the
Prime interest | 640 Bank’s HKD Prime to 5% over the
rate Bank’s HKD Prime; or (ii) the

Above HK$ 5,000 and up to | oyernight HIBOR:whichever is the
HK$ 20,000/ Above USD highest.

$640 and up to USD $2,560
USD: from 1% below the Bank’s
Above HK$ 20,000 and up | UsSD Prime to 5% over the Bank’s

to HK$ 100,000 / Above USD Prime:
USD$ 2,560 and up to ] .
USD$ 12,820 The interest rate for the loan is
not subject to a cap and thus may

Above HK$ 100,000/ subject to higher interest rate risk.
USD$12,820

1-month Up to HK$ 5,000 HKD: (i) from 1% over 1-month

0 -
HIBOR Above HK$ 5,000 and up to HIBOR to 5% over 1-month

HIBOR .; or (ii) the overnight
HIBOR;whichever is the highest.

Above HK$ 20,000 and up The interest rate for the loan is

to HK$ 100,000 not subject to a cap and thus may
Above HK$ 100,000 subject to higher interest rate risk.

HK$ 20,000

The interest rate in our offer letter' of your loan may change during the tenor of this|
loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate benchmark.
The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place when change of the Bank’s Prime
rate, or when the overnight HIBOR higher than the Bank’s Prime rate (applicable to

the interest rate basis is HKD Prime).

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place when change of the Bank’s USD
Prime rate (applicable to the interest rate basis is USD Prime).

! Also known as loan advice in the Bank



Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place daily, or when the overnight HIBOR
higher than 1-month HIBOR (applicable to the interest rate basis is 1-month
HIBOR).

Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s HKD Prime rate is published on our
website [https://www.bochk.com/en/investment/rates/hkprime.html].

Latest rate and other details of the Overnight HIBOR and 1-month HIBOR is
published on the website of The Hong Kong Association of Banks
[hitps://www.hkab.org.hk/en/rates/hibor].

For enquiries of latest rate and other details of the Bank’'s USD Prime rate, please
contact our branch staff.

The annualised interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of the
amount borrowed over a year.

Annualised HKD: (i) 10% over the Bank’s HKD Prime; or (ii) the overnight HIBOR; whichever is
Overdue / the highest.

Default USD: 10% over the Bank's USD Prime.

Interest Rate
The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest (before as well as after|
judgment) on a day to day basis on any sum which is not paid when due.

Default interest shall accrue on a day to day basis and be calculated from the date
when payment is due up to the date of final payment in full.

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “Terms and Conditions for|
General Banking Facility and Loan Facility(ies) ” provided by the Bank.

Overlimit The following will be applied to your overlimit amount of overdraft facility if your
Interest Rate | current loan balance exceeds the credit limit of the loan:

HKD: (i) Annualised Default interest rate as referred to above; or (ii) the Annualised
Interest Rate applicable to HKD overdraft facility; whichever is higher.

USD: (i) The Bank’s USD Prime plus 6% per annum; or (ii) the Annualised Interest

Rate applicable to USD overdraft facility, whichever is the highest.
Repayment

Repayment This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.
Frequency

Periodic This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Repayment
Amount

Total The table below is provided for illustrative purpose only.
Repayment

For loans in HKD with interest charged based on the Bank’s HKD Prime rate at
Amount

5.25% or 1-month HIBOR at 4.183%:

Loan Amount (in Total repayment amount for | Total repayment amount for
HKD) the Bank’s HKD Prime 1-month HIBOR

interest rate (i.e. H+ 1% to H +5%)
(i.,e. P-1% to P + 5%)

HK$ 5,000 HK$ 7,117 — 10,110 HK$ 7,591.5 — 9,599
HK$ 20,000 HK$ 28,505 — 40,513 HK$ 30,366.0 - 38,360
HK$ 100,000 HK$ 142,486 — 202,492 HK$ 151,830.0 - 191,834

For loans in USD with interest charged based on the Bank’s USD Prime rate at
7.50%:




Loan Amount (in USD) Total repayment amount for the interest rate
(i.,e. P-1%to P + 5%)

US$ 5,000 US$ 8,285 — 11,351
US$ 20,000 US$ 33,177 - 45,331
US$ 100,000 US$ 165,919 — 226,728

- Total interest paid is calculated by assuming each year has 365 days and the
Overdraft Amount remains unchanged for the whole loan tenor of 10 years.
Principal has to be paid off when the loan matures, which is included in the above
repayment amount.

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case, please
use our online calculator accessible from our website / principal Internet platform
which provides overdraft facilities at
https://www.bochk.com/en/home/calculators/polic

pledgeloan.html].

Fees and Charges

0.2% of the overdraft amount (subject to a minimum charge of HK$250) will be
charged when a customer applies for or renew an overdraft facility.

Annual Fee /
Fee

Late Payment HK$500 per late payment (plus legal cost, if any).

zizfgned Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge the Borrower
Default Administrative Charges of HK$500 or such other amount as determined by
the Bank from time to time, on each time when the Borrower fails to make a payment|
on its due date. In addition, if the Bank shall determine in its absolute discretion that
it is necessary to instruct lawyers to issue letter of demand to the Borrower or to take
any other recovery action against the Borrower after the Borrower has failed to make
any payment on its due date, the Bank shall have the right to recover all the legal
costs of reasonable amount and reasonably incurred by the Bank and the Borrower
shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon demand.

Overlimit HK$120 per time will be charged if your current loan balance exceeds the credit limit

Handling Fee | of the loan.

Returned HK$150 per returned cheque / rejected autopay payment.

Cheque

Charge /

Rejected

Autopay

Charge
Additional Information

. Exposure to exchange rate fluctuation

B If the currency of the loan is different from the currency of the insurance policy, foreign exchange rate
risk implications may affect the value of the loan and Insurance Policy, you might suffer a significant
financial loss.

B In cases where the proceeds received from the insurance policy is substantially lower than the
outstanding loan amount due to adverse fluctuation in the exchange rate, you may need to deposit
additional funds to reduce the loan outstanding.

o Interest Rate Risk

B The interest rate of the Policy Pledge Loan is not guaranteed. The interest payment will increase if the
interest rate increases. If you fail to repay the outstanding loan balance, the Bank as the lender and the
assignee has the right to surrender the assigned Insurance Policy and set off any outstanding amounts
under the Policy Pledge Loan (if any) by the surrender value of the Insurance Policy.

° Monthly interest shall be charged based on all amounts advanced under the facility. The interest will




accrue from day to day and be calculated on the basis of actual number of days elapsed. Principal has to
be paid off when the loan matures.

Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s HKD Prime rate is published on our website
[ https://www.bochk.com/en/investment/rates/hkprime.html].

Latest rate and other details of the Overnight HIBOR and 1-month HIBOR is published on the website of
The Hong Kong Association of Banks [https://www.hkab.org.hk/en/rates/hibor].

For enquiries of latest rate and other details of the Bank’s USD Prime rate, please contact our branch
staff.

If for any reason whatsoever, interbank offered rates (IBORs) include HIBOR or the amended rate as
decided by the Bank does not reflect the cost of funds incurred, interest for the advance shall be charged
at a rate substituted by any substitute or replacement ratereasonably determined by the Bank solely
without prior notice. The Lender shall notify the Borrower such rates as soon as it has been fixed.




Reference Information

Historical The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the historical movement
Changes of | of the interest rate benchmark in the past 3 years.
Interest
Rate (i) Loans in HKD
Benchmark Historical Changes of BOC HKD Prime rate and 1-Month HIBOR (2022-2025)
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The highest HKD Prime rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.875%.
The highest Overnight HIBOR noted in the past 3 years is 6.504%.
The highest 1-Month HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.53%.
(ii) Loans in USD
Historical Changes of BOC USD Prime (2022-2025)
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The highest USD Prime interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 8.5%.
Periodic This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.
Repayment
Amount
Total The following example illustrates the total repayment amount based on the highest interest
Repayment | rate noted in the past 3 years.
Amount For Loans in HKD with interest charged based on the Bank’s HKD Prime rate at 5.875% or 1-
month HIBOR at 5.53%:

5




Loan Amount (in Total repayment amount based | Total repayment amount

HKD) on the highest the Bank’s HKD | based on the highest 1-
Prime interest rate noted in the month HIBOR noted in the
past 3 years past 3 years
(i.e. P+5%) (i.e. H+5%)

HK$ 5,000 HK$ 10,439 HK$ 12,774.5

HK$ 20,000 HK$ 41,754 HK$ 51,061.5

HK$ 100,000 HK$ 208,734 HK$ 255,344.0

For loans in USD with interest charged based on the Bank’s USD Prime rate at 8.5%:

Loan Amount (in USD) Total repayment amount based on the highest
the Bank’s USD Prime interest rate noted in the
past 3 years(i.e. P+5%)

US$ 5,000 US$ 11,862
US$ 20,000 US$ 47,375
US$ 100,000 US$ 236,875

- Total interest paid is calculated by assuming each year has 365 days and the overdraft
amount remains unchanged for the whole loan tenor of 10 years.

- Principal has to be paid off when the loan matures, which is included in the above
repayment amount.

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan

Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited (“the Bank”)
Policy Pledge Loan - Instalment Loan
January 2026

This product is an instalment loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter* for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.
You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this
KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rate For a loan amount of HK$100,000:

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Loan Tenor 6-month | 12-month | 24-month

Interest rate (or | Loans based on floating rate:
range of interest | HKD: From the Bank’s HKD Prime to 5% over the Bank’s
rate) HKD Prime.

USD: From the Bank’s USD Prime to 5% over the Bank’'s USD
Prime.

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a cap and thus
may subject to higher interest rate risk.

Loans based on fixed rate:
CNY: 1% to 8%

1-month HIBOR | HKD: From 1% over 1-month HIBOR to 5% over 1-month
HIBOR.

The interest rate in our offer letter® of your loan may change during the tenor of this
loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate benchmark.
The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place when change of the Bank’'s Prime
rate (applicable to the interest rate basis is HKD Prime/ USD Prime).

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place monthly, or when change of the
Bank’s Prime rate (applicable to the interest rate basis is 1-month HIBOR).

The Loan is subject to an interest rate cap, defined as the Bank's HKD Prime +
10%. The applicable interest rate shall not exceed this cap, notwithstanding any
fluctuations in the HIBOR(applicable to the interest rate basis is 1-month HIBOR ).

Latest rate and other details of the Bank’'s HKD Prime rate is published on our
website [https://www.bochk.com/en/investment/rates/hkprime.html].

Latest rate and other details of 1-month HIBOR is published on the website of The
Hong Kong Association of Banks [https://www.hkab.org.hk/en/rates/hibor].

4 Also known as “Loan Advice” in the Bank
3> Also known as “Loan Advice” in the Bank



For enquiries of latest rate and other details of the Bank’s USD Prime rate, please
contact our branch staff.

The interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of the amount
borrowed over a year.

Interest Rate

CNY: 6% over the Bank’s CNY Prime.

The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest (before as well as after

Default interest shall accrue on a day to day basis and be calculated from the date

when payment is due up to the date of final payment in full.
Repayment

This loan requires monthly repayment.

Annualised For loan based on floating rate (loans in HKD and USD):
Percentage Not applicable, please refer to the applicable interest rate above.
Rate (APR)
For loan based on fixed rate (loans in CNY) :
For a loan amount of CNY*100,000:
Loan Tenor 6-month | 12-month | 24-month
Range of APR) | 1% to 8%
An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates and other fees
and charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate.
Annualised HKD: 6% over the Bank’s HKD Prime.
Overdue / USD: 6% over the Bank’s USD Prime.
Default

judgment) on a day to day basis on any sum which is not paid when due.

each installment. Interest will be calculated on the principal loan balance after|

each instalment repayment.

2. Interest Only. Before the maturity date, repayments would only be applied to

Repayment

Frequency

Periodic There are two repayment methods:

Repayment 1. Declining Balance Method. Repayments would be applied to cover both
Amount interest and principal loan. The principal loan balance will be reduced after

the interest. The principal has to be paid off when the loan matures.

The table below is provided for illustrative purpose only.

For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment

Loan Tenor | 6-month 12-month 24-month
Periodic repayment | Declining HK$ HK$ HK$
amount for the Balance 16,922.80 - 8,572.21 - 4,398.34 -
Bank’s HKD Prime | Method 17,168.46 8,803.22 4,626.04
interest rate  (i.e. Interest only | HK$437.50 — 854.17
P to P+5%)
Periodic repayment | Declining HK$16,919.5 | HK$8,661.1 | HK$4,485.5
amount for 1-month | Balance 2-17,11590 | 1-8,753.64 | 6-4,576.88
HIBOR (i.e. H+1% Method
to H+5%) Interest only | HK$598.58 - 765.25




For a loan amount of US$100,000 with monthly repayment
Loan Tenor | 6-month 12-month 24-month
Periodic repayment | Declining us$ us$ uUs$
amount for the Balance 17,033.14 - 8,675.74 - 4,499.96 -
Bank’s USD Prime | Method 17,279.55 8,908.29 4,730.73
interest rate(i.e. P | Interest only | US$625.00 — 1,041.67
to P+5%)
For a loan amount of CNY*¥100,000 with monthly repayment
Loan Tenor | 6-month 12-month 24-month
Periodic repayment | Declining CNY¥ CNY¥ CNY¥
amount for the Balance 16,715.31—- | 8,378.54 — 4,210.21 -

1% to 8%)

Interest only

CNY¥83.33 — 666.67

- Assume the Bank’s HKD Prime rate is 5.25%,1-month HIBOR is 4.183%and the

Bank’s USD Prime rate is 7.5%.

Total
Repayment
Amount

For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment

Loan Tenor | 6-month 12-month 24-month
Total repayment Declining HK$ HK$ HK$105,560.
amount for the Balance 101,536.80 — | 102,866.52 — | 16 —
Bank’s HKD Prime | Method 103,010.76 105,638.64 111,024.96
interest rate (i.e. P | Interest only | HK$ HK$ HK$
to P+5%) 102,625.00 — | 105,250.00 — | 110,500.00 —
105,125.02 110,250.04 120,500.08
Total repayment Declining HK$101517. | HK$103933. | HK$107653.
amount for 1-month | Balance 12 - 32 - 44 —
HIBOR (i.e. H+1% | Method 102,695.4 105,043.68 109,845.12
to H+5%) Interest only | HK HK HK
$103,591.5—- | $107,183 - | $114,366 —
104,591.5 109,183 118,366
For a loan amount of US$100,000 with monthly repayment
Loan Tenor | 6-month 12-month 24-month
Total repayment Declining Us$ Us$ Us$
amount for the Balance 102,198.84 — | 104,108.88 - | 107,999.04 —
Bank’s USD Prime | Method 103,677.30 106,899.48 113,537.52
interest rate (i.e. P
to P+5%)
Interest only | US$ uUs$ uUs$
103,750.00 — | 107,500.00 — | 115,000.00 —
106,250.02 112,500.04 125,000.08
For a loan amount of CNY¥100,000 with monthly repayment
Loan Tenor | 6-month 12-month 24-month
Total repayment Declining CNY¥ CNY¥ CNY¥
amount for the Balance 100,291.86 — | 100,542.48 — | 101,045.04 —
interest rate(i.e. 1% | Method 102,346.26 104,386.08 108,545.52
to 8%) Interest only | CNY¥ CNY¥ CNY¥
100,499.98 — | 100,999.96 — | 101,999.92 —
104,000.02 108,000.04 116,000.08




- Total interest paid is calculated by assuming each year has 365 days. For interest
only, principal has to be paid off when the loan matures, which is included in the
above repayment amount.

Assume the Bank’s HKD Prime rate is 5.25% ,1-month HIBOR is 4.183% and the
Bank’s USD Prime rate is 7.5%.

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case,
please use our online calculator accessible from our website / principal Internet
platform which provides instalment loans at
[https://www.bochk.com/dam/loans/pltl/en.html].

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee No Handling Fee.

Late Payment

Fee and
Charge Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge the Borrower Default

Administrative Charges of HKD500 or such other amount as determined by the Bank
from time to time, on each time when the Borrower fails to make a payment on its due
date. In addition, if the Bank shall determine in its absolute discretion that it is
necessary to instruct lawyers to issue letter of demand to the Borrower or to take any
other recovery action against the Borrower after the Borrower has failed to make any
payment on its due date, the Bank shall have the right to recover all the legal costs of
reasonable amount and reasonably incurred by the Bank and the Borrower shall be
obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon demand.

Prepayment / HKD/USD Loans:

HK$500 per late payment (plus legal cost, if any)

Earl

SettYementI If the loan tenor is 12 months or less, 2% of prepayment amount or HK$50,000
Redemption (applicable to loan in HKD) / US$4,000 (applicable to loan in USD) will be charged
Fee if you fully or partially repay the loan within the first 6 months of the original loan

tenor (whichever is higher).

If the loan tenor is 13 months to 24 months, 2% of prepayment amount or
HK$50,000 (applicable to loan in HKD) / US$4,000 (applicable to loan in USD) will
be charged if you fully or partially repay the loan within the first 12 months of the
original loan tenor (whichever is higher).

If the loan tenor is 25 months or 36 months, 2% of prepayment amount or
HK$50,000 (applicable to loan in HKD) / US$4,000 (applicable to loan in USD) will
be charged if you fully or partially repay the loan within the first 24 months of the
original loan tenor (whichever is higher).

If the loan tenor is 37 months or 60 months, 2% of prepayment amount or
HK$50,000 (applicable to loan in HKD) / US$4,000 (applicable to loan in USD) will
be charged if you fully or partially repay the loan within the first 36 months of the
original loan tenor (whichever is higher).

1-month interest (based on repayment amount) will be charged if you fully or
partially repay the loan in less than 1 month’s prior notice.

CNY Loans based on fixed rate:

3% of prepaid amount or CNY¥50,000 will be charged if you fully or partially repay
the loan in the first year of the original loan tenor (whichever is higher).

2.5% of prepaid amount or CNY¥50,000 will be charged if you fully or partially repay
the loan in the second year of the original loan tenor (whichever is higher).

2% of prepaid amount or CNY¥50,000 will be charged if you fully or partially repay
the loan in the third year of the original loan tenor (whichever is higher).

1.5% of prepaid amount or CNY¥50,000 will be charged if you fully or partially repay
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the loan in the forth year of the original loan tenor (whichever is higher).

1% of prepaid amount or CNY¥50,000 will be charged if you fully or partially repay
the loan in the fifth year of the original loan tenor (whichever is higher).

1-month interest (based on repayment amount) will be charged if you fully or
partially repay the loan in less than 1 month’s prior notice.

Returned
Cheque /
Rejected
Autopay Charge

Additional Information

HK$150 per returned cheque / rejected autopay payment.

Exposure to exchange rate fluctuation

B If the currency of the loan is different from the currency of the insurance policy, foreign exchange
rate risk implications may affect the value of the loan and Insurance Policy, you might suffer a
significant financial loss.

B In cases where the proceeds received from the insurance policy is substantially lower than the
outstanding loan amount due to adverse fluctuation in the exchange rate, you may need to
deposit additional funds to reduce the loan outstanding.

Interest Rate Risk

B The interest rate of the Policy Pledge Loan is not guaranteed. The interest payment will increase
if the interest rate increases. If you fail to repay the outstanding loan balance, the Bank as the
lender and the assignee has the right to surrender the assigned Insurance Policy and set off
any outstanding amounts under the Policy Pledge Loan (if any) by the surrender value of the
Insurance Policy.

Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s HKD Prime rate is published on our website
[https://www.bochk.com/en/investment/rates/hkprime.html].

Latest rate and other details of the 1-month HIBOR is published on the website of The Hong Kong
Association of Banks [https://www.hkab.org.hk/en/rates/hibor].

For enquiries of latest rate and other details of the Bank’s USD Prime rate, please contact our

branch staff.

Reference Information

Historical The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the historical
Changes of movement of the BOCHK HKD Prime,1-month HIBOR interest rateand USD Prime
Interest Rate rate interest rate benchmark in the past 3 years.

Benchmark

(i) Loans in HKD
Historical Changes of BOC HKD Prime rate and 1-Month HIBOR (2022-2025)

5.53%

5.875%

0%
12/22 06/23 12/23 06/24 12/24 06/25 12/25

== BOCHKD Prime === 1-Month HIBOR

The highest BOCHK HKD Prime rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.875%.




The highest 1-month HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.53%.

(ii) Loans in USD

Historical Changes of BOC USD Prime (2022-2025)
9%

2 |_H

6%
5%
4%
3%
2%
1%
0%

12/22 06/23 12/23 06/24 12/24 06/25

The highest USD Prime interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 8.5%.

(iii) Loans in CNY
Not applicable. Loans based on fixed rate.
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Periodic The following example illustrates the periodic repayment amount based on the
Repayment highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.
Amount For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:
Loan Tenor Loan Tenor | 6-month 12-month 24-month
Monthly repayment Declining HK$ HK$ HK$
amount based on the Balance 17,199.29 | 8,832.34 4,654.98
highest the Bank’s HKD Method
Prime interest rate noted | Interest only | HK$906.25
in the past 3 years(i.e.
P+5%).
Monthly Declining HK$ HK$ HK$
repayment amount based | Balance 17,446.82 | 9,067.17 4,890.34
on the highest 1-month Method
HIBOR noted in th t
A years_”o eaIntne past M erest only | HKS 1,322.92
(The interest rate for the
loan is subject to a cap,
calculation based on
capped at
P(5.875%)+10% and
assume the Bank’s HKD
Prime is unchanged)
For a loan amount of US$100,000 with monthly repayment:
Loan Tenor | 6-month 12-month 24-month
Monthly repayment Declining uUs$ Us$ US$
amount based on the Balance 17,329.03 | 8,955.20 4 777.70
highest the Bank’s USD Method
Prime interest rate noted
in the past 3 years(i.e. Interest only | US$1,125
P+5%)
Total The following example illustrates the total repayment amount based on the highest
Repayment interest rate noted in the past 3 years.
Amount

For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:

Loan Tenor | 6-month 12-month 24-month
Total repayment Declining HK$ HK$ HK$
amount based on the | Balance 103,195.74 | 105,988.08 | 111,719.52
highest the Bank’s Method
HKD Prime interest Interest only | HK$ HK$ HK$
rate noted in the past 105,437.50 | 110,875.00 | 121,750.00
3 years.
Total repayment Declining HK$ HK$ HK$
amount based on the Balance 104,680.91 | 108,806.06 | 117,368.17
highest 1-month Method
HIBOR noted in the Interest only | HK$107,93 | HK$ HK$
past 3 years. 7.50 115,875 131,750

(The interest rate for
the loan is subject to a
cap, calculation based
on capped at
P(5.875%)+2% and
assume the Bank’s
HKD Prime is
unchanged)




For a loan amount of US$100,000 with monthly repayment:

3 years(i.e. P+5%).

Loan Tenor | 6-month 12-month 24-month
Total repayment Declining us$ US$ uUs$
amount based on the Balance 103,974.18 | 107,462.40 | 114,664.80
highest the Bank’s Method
USD Prime interest
rate noted in the past | Interestonly | US$ US$ USS$
106,750.00 | 113,500.00 | 127,000.00

-Total interest paid is calculated by assuming each year has 365 days. For interest
only payment method, the principal has to be paid off when the loan matures, which
is included in the above repayment amount.

-Assume the Bank’s HKD Prime rate is 5.875%,1-month HIBOR is 5.53% and the
Bank’s USD Prime rate is 8.5%.

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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